

No. 14254.

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PACIFIC EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, a corporation,
Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

JAMES V. BREWER,
548 South Spring Street,
Los Angeles 13, California,
Attorney for Appellee.

FILED

AUG 1954

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of the case.....	1
Statement of the evidence.....	3
(a) Neil Company employees, their connection with the project, their duties, actions, and pertinent statements.....	7
(b) Other personnel in the area.....	9
Argument	11
A. There is no primary or secondary insurance theory applicable in California.....	11
B. There is no basis upon which appellant may claim any right to subrogation.....	13
(1) There is no contribution between joint tort-feasors under California law.....	13
(2) That even if the court could possibly find some right to subrogation in regards to Pacific's claim, this right had not been exercised and has been barred by the Statute of Limitations, California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 340, Subdivision 3.....	15
(3) The court has no authority to establish subrogation rights and liabilities in this action.....	17
C. The supervisory employees of Neil Co. were negligent, and this distinguishes this present case from that of United Pacific Ins. Co. v. Ohio Casualty Ins. Co., and Canadian Indemnity Co. v. United States Fidelity & Guaranty, et al.....	18
D. The Neil Co. did have control of the premises within the meaning of the Pacific insurance policy.....	22
(1) Insurance policy of Pacific and its meaning.....	22
(2) General business understanding as to "controlled premises"	23
Conclusion	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Air Transport Mfg. Co. v. The Employers' Liability Assurance Corp., 91 Cal. App. 2d 129, 204 P. 2d 647.....	12
Automobile Ins. Co. v. Hartford, Conn. v. Union Oil Co. of Calif., 85 Cal. App. 2d 302, 193 P. 2d 48.....	15
Basler v. Sacramento Gas & Elec. Co., 158 Cal. 514, 111 Pac. 530	19
Benson v. Southern Pacific, 177 Cal. 777, 171 Pac. 948.....	20, 21
Bradley v. Rosenthal, 154 Cal. 420, 97 Pac. 875.....	13, 16, 19
Bray v. Cohn, 7 Cal. App. 124, 93 Pac. 893.....	16
Canadian Ind. Co. v. United States Fidelity and Guaranty Co., et al., (C. C. A. 9th, decided June 15, 1954).....	13, 14
Coffey v. Superior Court, 146 Cal. 525, 82 Pac. 75.....	25
Consolidated Shippers, Inc. v. Pacific Employers Ins. Co., 45 Cal. App. 2d 288, 113 P. 2d 34.....	11
Crystal v. Hutton, 1 Cal. App. 251, 81 Pac. 1115.....	16
Dinan v. Superior Court, 6 Cal. App. 217, 91 Pac. 806.....	25
Eirie v. Tompkins, 304 U. S. 64.....	27
Employers Liability Assurance Corp. of London, Eng. v. Pacific Employers Ins. Co., 102 Cal. App. 2d 188, 227 P. 2d 53..	12
Goss v. Security Ins. Co., 113 Cal. App. 577, 298 Pac. 860.....	23
Hunter v. Shell Oil Co., 198 F. 2d 485.....	27
Insurance Co. of North America v. Board of Education of Independent School District No. 12, 196 F. 2d 901.....	27
Jackson Co. v. Woods, 41 Cal. App. 2d 777, 107 P. 2d 639.....	13
J. G. Speirs & Co. v. Underwriters at Lloyd's, 84 Cal. App. 2d 603, 191 P. 2d 124.....	25
Lamb v. Belt Casualty Co., 3 Cal. App. 2d 624, 40 P. 2d 311....	12

Langaza v. San Joaquin L. & P. Corp., 32 Cal. App. 2d 678, 90 P. 2d 825.....	24
Liverpool, London & Glove Ins. Co. v. Southern Pac. Co., 125 Cal. 434, 58 Pac. 55.....	14
Louthan v. Hewes, 138 Cal. 116, 70 Pac. 1065.....	25
Maryland Casualty Co. v. Employers Mutual Liability Co. of Wisconsin, 208 F. 2d 731.....	14
McCarthy v. Board of Supervisors, 15 Cal. App. 576, 115 Pac. 458	25
McCullough v. Langer, 23 Cal. App. 2d 510, 73 P. 2d 649.....	21
McInerney v. The United Railroads, 50 Cal. App. 538, 195 Pac. 958	20, 21
Newman v. Fox West Coast Theatres, 86 Cal. App. 2d 428, 194 P. 2d 706.....	21
United Pacific Ins. Co. v. Ohio Casualty, 172 F. 2d 836....	13, 14, 17

No. 14254.
